TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AFL Europe GMBH		06/12/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
		06/12/2009	COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFL Stribel Production GMBH	
Street Address:	Benzstrasse 2	
City:	Frickenhausen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72636	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77113540	ALUWIRE		
Serial Number:	77113524	SENSWIRE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)805-5587

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.801.9200

Email: kongtcheun@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James H. Donoian

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 34th Floor Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 093674.020000; 08-2272

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0936

5.00 77113540

900136276

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Donoian
Signature:	/James H. Donoian/
Date:	06/15/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Matix - Trademark Assignment AFL	, , , , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AFL EUROPE GMBH, a German Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at Benzstrasse 2, 72636 Frickenhausen, Germany ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, AFL STRIBEL PRODUCTION GMBH, a German Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at Benzstrasse 2, 72636 Frickenhausen, Germany ("Assignee"), is acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS	S WHER	EOF, Assignor	has caused	this instrument	to be execut	ed this
12	_day of _	June	, 2009.			

AFL EUROPE GMBH

Name Thomas TREMPUS
Title: Senior Councel

STRIBEL PRODUCTION GMBH

Name: Thomas

Title:

By:

Counses

TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0938

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
European Union	ALUWIRE	005536099	005536099
European Union	SENSWIRE	005387113	005387113
United States of America	ALUWIRE	77/113,540	
United States of America	SENSWIRE	77/113,524	

RECORDED: 06/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004004 FRAME: 0939